
2025 TAX AGGREGATE

Nov-25

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY

TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR $ 38,215,813.00

PROPERTY ADDITIONS
PROPERTY INCREASES
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES

TOTAL INCREASES $ 18,951.02

PROPERTY DECREASES
PROPERTY DELETES
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES

TOTAL DECREASES $ 28,104.00

PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS I~
TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS $ 5A12,464.28

PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID

, 3,2,015,269.74
778,926.00

TOTAL COLLECTED
TOTAL UNPAID

$

s
$
s
$

$
$

$

32,794,195.74TOTAL TAXES UNPAID

TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE
ADD TOTAL INCREASES
LESSTOTAL DECREASES

38,215,813.00
18,951.02
28,104.00

TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR: 38,206,660.02

5,412A64.28
32,794,195.74

TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR: 38,206,660.02



2024 TAX AGGREGATE

Nov-25

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY

TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR s 38,041,803.00

PROPERTY ADDITIONS
PROPERTY INCREASES
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES

TOTAL INCREASES $ 21,728.00

PROPERTY DECREASES
PROPERTY DELETES
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES

TOTAL DECREASES $ 33,942.00

PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS

. 64,454.091

TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS $ 36,981,284.99

PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID

l,048,304~01 I

TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:

$

$
$
$

$

$
$

$

1,048,304.01TOTAL TAXES UNPAID

TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE
ADD TOTAL INCREASES
LESSTOTAL DECREASES

38,041,803.00
21,728.00
33,942.00

TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR: 38,029,589.00

TOTAL COLLECTED
TOTAL UNPAID

36,981,284.99
1,048,304.01

38,029,589.00

, BALANCED
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Dept Description
Beginning Balance Adjustments Receipts Transfers In Disbursements Transfers Out Commisions Ending Balance

101 General
-22,269,611.48 540.00 -2,536,125.10 0.00 2,724,727.76 0.00 30,589.46 -22,049,879.36

116 SolidWaste/Sanitation
-2,226,661.24 71.12 -337,311.25 0.00 253,860.01 0.00 4,723.16 -2,305,318.20

121 Self-Insurance
-5,142,838.82 21.89 -408,814.32 0.00 270,659.57 0.00 4,565.41 -5,276,406.27

122 Drug Control
-191,984.09 0.00 -982.30 0.00 17,136.81 0.00 0.00 -175,829.58

126 DistrictAttorney General
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

127 Other Gen. Govt. Spedal Rev.-ARPFunds
-1,117,811. 36 0.00 -44,669.26 0.00 980,258.34 0.00 0.00 -182,222.28

128 Other Special Revenue - ARPFunds School System
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

131 Highway/PublicWorks
-4,163,731.65 0.00 -893,854.80 0.00 813,741.10 0.00 5,595.80 -4,238,249.55

132 No Longer In Use

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

141 General Purpose School
-19,785,712.80 69.77 -6,133,899.09 0.00 6,082,725.94 0.00 23,371.32 -19,813,444.86

142 School Federal Projects
-1,063,374.55 0.00 -560,501.25 0.00 427,840.77 0.00 0.00 -1,196,035.03

143 Central Cafeteria
-3,795,740.19 0.00 -521,707.17 0.00 411,723.06 0.00 0.10 -3,905,724.20

151 General Debt Service
-6,285,768.44 54.71 -176,145.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,954.27 -6,458,904.84

156 Education Debt Service
-9,288,371.90 5.48 -357,597.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,668.55 -9,642,294.87
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171 General Capital Projects
-17,848,677.08 1,532.47 -117,462.17 0.00 353,604.86 0.00 1,643.15 -17,609,358.77

172 Community Development/Industrial Park
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

175 Hud Grant
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

176 HighwayCapital Projects
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

177 Education Capital Projects
-14,052,096.86 49.24 -122,593.01 0.00 3,041,459.62 0.00 2,279.45 -11,130,901.56

178 Home Program Grant
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

188 Health Department
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

189 Community Development
-142,970.85 0.00 -20,373.17 0.00 80,175.40 0.00 203.73 -82,964.89

200 Interest Earned
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

263 NoLonger In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

264 Employee Insurance No. 1
-3,298,475.50 0.00 -489,987.00 0.00 569,968.42 0.00 14.00 -3,218,480.08

304 No Longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

307 Judicial District Drug
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

355 Oty School Ada - No.1
0.00 143.59 -694,524.21 0.00 685,837.93 0.00 8,542.69 0.00

356 CitySchool Ada - No. 2
0.00 0.00 -941,458.19 0.00 932,043.61 0.00 9,414.58 0.00
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357 Joint Venture

0.00 0.00 -35,47S.45 0.00 35,123.67 0.00 354.7S 0.00

35S Deferred Compensation

0.00 0.00 -34,632.22 0.00 34,285.90 0.00 346.32 0.00

359 Community Development - Agency
0.00 0.00 -65,729.23 0.00 65,071.94 0.00 657.29 0.00

362 Tdec Permits
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

363 Drug Task.Force

-147,202.73 0.00 -lS,877.80 - 0.00 10,584.97 0.00 0.00 -155,495.56

364 District Attorney General

-226,380.64 0.00 -1,480.89 0.00 4,269.48 0.00 0.00 -223,592.05

365 Industrial Development Board

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

379 State of TN - Electronic Monitoring Account

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21100 Accounts Payable

-1,547.03 1.00 -718,200.94 0.00 716,815.97 0.00 0.00 -2,931.00

22200 This Account Is No Longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28310 Undistributed Taxes

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

29900 Fee/Commission Account

0.00 -637.27 99,561.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 -98,924.06 0.00

-111,048,957.21 1,852.00 -15,132,842.87 0.00 18,511,915.13 0.00 0.00 -107,668,032.95
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Summary Of Assets

11120Cash On Hand

Beginning Balance Ending Balance

1,900.00 1,900.00

5,217.139.34 4.769.511.34

0.00 000

105,811,154.87 102,874.215.61

4.33.3.00 143.00

14,430.00 22.26300

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

111,048,957.21 107,668,032.95

11130Cash In Bank

11140Cash 'Mth Trustee

11300 Investments

11405 Electronic Payment Fees-Receivable

11410Accounts Receivable

11440Due From Other Funds

11441 Due From Primary Government

11800Notes Receivable - Current

14310 UndistributedWarrants

2024 TAXES COLLECTED DURING NOVEMBER 2025

2025 TAXES COLLECTED DURING NOVEMBER 2025

INTEREST FOR NOVEMBER 2025

INTERESTTO DATE

$

s
$

$

64,454.09

1,874,884.30

374,743.52

1,976,020.79

User:
Date/Time:

Ginger Ottinger - Station 7
12/10/2025 3 33 PM
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